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Good Friday, «oeeeerroieiieiii i Friday, 14th April. :
The day following Good Friday, ....................... Saturday, 15th April. )
Easter Monday, .....cooooviiiii Monday, 17th April.

The Birthday of His Majesty the King, unless it
shall be ordered by the Governor, by an order 2
published in the Gazette, that His Majesty’s » Saturday, 3rd June. . '
Birthday is to be kept on some other day,g
and then, such other day, ........................

Whit Monday, . ..coooeriii Monday, 5th June.

The first week-day in July, ...........oooiiinil, Saturday, 1st July.

The first Monday in August, ...ccecoivvrivieeinnnnenns Monday, 7th August.

The second Monday in October, ................... .....Monday, 9th October. -
Armistice Day, ..o.cooovviiiiiiiiiin et eereieeaara Saturday, 11th November.

Christmas Day, or if that day should be a Sunday i B
then the following day, .......cccoviviviniininnen. }Monday , 25th December. :

The twenty-sixth day of December, or if that day

- should be a Sunday then the following day,
unless Christmas Day fall on a Sunday then

the Tuesday following Christmas Day, ......

Tuesday, 26th December.

It is hereby further notified that His Excellency the (Governor has been pleased to
exclude the Police Magistrates’ Department from the operation of the Holidays Ordinance,
1912, Ordinance No. 5 of 1912, on the 2nd and 30th January, 15th and 17th April, 3rd
and 5th June, 1st July, 7th August, 9th October, 11th November, and 26th December.

CLAUD SEVERN, .
Colonral Secretary.

9th December, 1921.

Laxp Orrick.
No. 520.—1It is hereby notified for general information that the Cancellation of

the Memorial of Re-entry on Lot No. 722 in Cheung Chau District has been registered
according to law.

H. K. HoLuEs,
Land Officer.

9th December, 1921.



